MEMO

TO: Judge Benjamin Euresti, Jr. eokd2b ociock A&
Judge Adolfo Cordova LAURA PEREZ-REYES - DISTRICT CLERK
Judge Janet Leal
Judge Gloria Rincones DEC 10202
Judge Ricardo Adobatti
Judge Juan Magallanes DISTRICT COURT OF CAMERON COUNTY, TEXAS
Judge David Sanchez
Judge Gabriela Garcia
Judge Arturo McDonald By —&%—A’L"LDGP”W
Judge Laura Betancourt
Judge David Gonzales
FROM: Judge Juan A. Magallanes
DATE: December 08, 2021
RE: 2021 JURY SCHEDULE AND JURY EMPANELING

I have prepared and I am attaching a proposed jury schedule for the remainder of the year,
and also, a proposed rotation schedule for jury empaneling sessions. Please review at your
convenience and advise the undersigned of any questions.

Please keep in mind that the 5th Region’s conference is not included in the Jury Schedule. The
5th Region has not set a date for the yearly conference.

Copies to:
District and County Court Coordinators



JURY SCHEDULE FOR 2022

JANUARY 03, 2022- NON JURY

JANUARY 10, 2022 —NEW JURY

JANUARY 18, 2022- HOLDOVER JURY - Holiday (MARTIN LUTHER-01/17/22)

JANUARY 24, 2022 — NEW JURY

JANUARY 31, 2022 -HOLDOVER JURY

FEBRUARY 07, 2022 - NEW JURY

FEBRUARY 14, 2022- HOLDOVER JURY

FEBRUARY 22, 2022- NEW JURY (PRESIDENT'S DAY 02/21/22)

FEBRUARY 28, 2022 —NON JURY (EARLY VOTING ELECTIONS)

MARCH 07, 2022-NEW JURY

MARCH 14, 2022-NON JURY (Spring Break)

MARCH 21, 2022-NEW JURY

MARCH 28, 2022-NON JURY - (Cesar Chavez Thursday 03/31/22)
(Regional B Conf 3/28/22 —3/29/22)

APRIL 04, 2022-NEW JURY

APRIL 11, 2022-NON JURY (Good Friday 4/15/22)

APRIL 18, 2022- NEW JURY

APRIL 25, 2022-HOLDOVER JURY

MAY 02, 2022-NEW JURY

MAY 09, 2022-HOLDOVER JURY

MAY 16, 2022-NEW JURY

MAY 23, 2022- NON JURY (EARLY VOTING)



MAY

JUNE

JUNE

JUNE

JUNE

JULY

JULY

JULY

JULY

AUGUST

AUGUST

AUGUST

AUGUST

AUGUST

SEPTEMBER

SEPTEMBER

SEPTEMBER

SEPTEMBER

OCTOBER

OCTOBER

OCTOBER

OCTOBER

OCTOBER

31,
06,
13,
20,
27,
05,
11,
18,
25,
01,
08,
15,
22,
29,

a6,

12,

19,

26,

03,
10,
17
24,

31,

2022-N E‘W JURY (Memorial Day 05/30/22)
2022-HOLDOVER JURY
2022 —NEW JURY

2022-HOLDOVER JURY

2022-NEW lURY
2022-NON JURY
2022-NON JURY
2022-NON JURY
2022-NEW JURY

2022- HOLDOVER JURY
2022-NEW JURY

2022-HOLDOVER JURY
2022-NEW JURY
2022 HOLDOVER JURY

2022 NON JURY (Labor Day 9/5/22) (ANNUAL CONF 09-0722
09/09/22) (COURT REPORT’S CONF 09/08/22 — 09/10/22)

2022- NEW JURY

2022-HOLDOVER JURY

2022- NEW JURY {ONE WEEK JURY)

2022 —-NON JURY (TACA CONFERENCE 10/04/22 — 10/07/22)
2022-NEW JURY

2022-HOLDOVER JURY

2022-NEW JURY

2022-HOLDOVER JURY



NOVEMBER 07,  2022-NON JURY (HOLIDAY VETERANS DAY 11/11/22)
(EARLY VOTING)

NOVEMBER 14, 2022-NEW JURY

NOVEMBER 21, 2022- NON JURY (THANKSGIVING DAY 11/24/22/ TO 11/25/22)
NOVEMBER 28, 2022-NEW JURY

DECEMBER 05, 2022-HOLDOVER JURY

DECEMBER 12, 2022-NEW JURY

DECEMBER 19, 2022-NON lURY

DECEMBER 26, 2022-NON JURY

L/
APPROVED ON THIS ol,r/ DAY OF DECEMBER =02 |

() P

JUDGETANETLEAL © ‘ JUDGE BENJAMIN EUREST, JR.
103KD JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT [07TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT
g QA-'NI\d}’“’(
™
QDGE GABRIELA GARCIA JUBGE\ADOLIFO,.CORDOVA

138TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT 1

XLEANES
BIRICT . COURT

TUDGE DAV#D SANCHEZ
444TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT




