MEMO

TO:

Judge Benjamin Euresti, Jr.

Judge Adolfo Cordova

Judge Janet Leal

Judge Gloria Rincones Judge Ricardo Adobatti

Judge Juan Magallanes Judge David Sanchez

Judge Gabriela Garcia

Judge Arturo McDonald Judge Laura Betancourt

Judge David Gonzales

FILED NS6 o'clock A M
LAURA PEREZ-REYES - DISTRICT CLERK

DEC 1 0 2021

DISTRICT COURT OF CAMERON COUNTY, TEXAS

By Seas Mate Deputy

FROM:

Judge Juan A. Magallanes

DATE:

December 08, 2021

RE:

2021 JURY SCHEDULE AND JURY EMPANELING

I have prepared and I am attaching a proposed jury schedule for the remainder of the year, and also, a proposed rotation schedule for jury empaneling sessions. Please review at your convenience and advise the undersigned of any questions.

Please keep in mind that the 5th Region's conference is not included in the Jury Schedule. The 5th Region has not set a date for the yearly conference.

Juan A. Marallanes

Judge, 357th Judicial District Court

Copies to:

District and County Court Coordinators

JURY SCHEDULE FOR 2022

JANUARY	03,	2022- NON JURY
JANUARY	10,	2022 – NEW JURY
JANUARY	18,	2022- HOLDOVER JURY - Holiday (MARTIN LUTHER-01/17/22)
JANUARY	24,	2022 – NEW JURY
JANUARY	31,	2022 –HOLDOVER JURY
FEBRUARY	07,	2022 – NEW JURY
FEBRUARY	14,	2022- HOLDOVER JURY
FEBRUARY	22,	2022- NEW JURY (PRESIDENT'S DAY 02/21/22)
FEBRUARY	28,	2022 -NON JURY (EARLY VOTING ELECTIONS)
MARCH	07,	2022-NEW JURY
MARCH	14,	2022-NON JURY (Spring Break)
MARCH	21,	2022-NEW JURY
MARCH	28,	2022-NON JURY – (Cesar Chavez Thursday 03/31/22) (Regional B Conf 3/28/22 – 3/29/22)
APRIL	04,	2022-NEW JURY
APRIL	11,	2022-NON JURY (Good Friday 4/15/22)
APRIL	18,	2022- NEW JURY
APRIL	25,	2022-HOLDOVER JURY
MAY	02,	2022-NEW JURY
MAY	09,	2022-HOLDOVER JURY
MAY	16,	2022-NEW JURY

23, 2022- NON JURY (EARLY VOTING)

MAY

MAY	31,	2022-NEW JURY (Memorial Day 05/30/22)
JUNE	06,	2022-HOLDOVER JURY
JUNE	13,	2022 –NEW JURY
JUNE	20,	2022-HOLDOVER JURY
JUNE	27,	2022-NEW JURY
JULY	05,	2022-NON JURY
JULY	11,	2022-NON JURY
JULY	18,	2022-NON JURY
JULY	25,	2022-NEW JURY
AUGUST	01,	2022- HOLDOVER JURY
AUGUST	08,	2022-NEW JURY
AUGUST	15,	2022-HOLDOVER JURY
AUGUST	22,	2022-NEW JURY
AUGUST	29,	2022 HOLDOVER JURY
SEPTEMBER	06,	2022 NON JURY (Labor Day 9/5/22) (ANNUAL CONF 09-0722 09/09/22) (COURT REPORT'S CONF 09/08/22 – 09/10/22)
SEPTEMBER	12,	2022- NEW JURY
SEPTEMBER	19,	2022-HOLDOVER JURY
SEPTEMBER	26,	2022- NEW JURY (ONE WEEK JURY)
OCTOBER	03,	2022 -NON JURY (TACA CONFERENCE 10/04/22 - 10/07/22)
OCTOBER	10,	2022-NEW JURY
OCTOBER	17	2022-HOLDOVER JURY
OCTOBER	24,	2022-NEW JURY
OCTOBER	31,	2022-HOLDOVER JURY

100 mg

NOVEMBER	07,	2022-NON JURY (HOLIDAY VETERANS DAY 11/11/22) (EARLY VOTING)
NOVEMBER	14,	2022-NEW JURY
NOVEMBER	21,	2022- NON JURY (THANKSGIVING DAY 11/24/22/ TO 11/25/22)
NOVEMBER	28,	2022-NEW JURY
DECEMBER	05,	2022-HOLDOVER JURY
DECEMBER	12,	2022-NEW JURY
DECEMBER	19,	2022-NON JURY
DECEMBER	26,	2022-NON JURY

JUDGE JANET LEAL 1037D JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT

JUDGE BENJAMIN EURESTI, JR. 107TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT

JUDGE GABRIELA GARCIA

138TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT

JUDGE UAN A. MAGALKANES 3571H JUDIQIAL DISTRICT COURT

JUDGE DAV SANCHEZ

444TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT

JUDGE ADOLFO CORDOVA
1927H JUDIGEAL DISTRICT COURT

ARDO ABOKATTI ICIAL DISTRICTO

COURT

445TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT